Serial Number I of Table of SRO 449(1)/2009, dated 13.06.2009, to 
redeem the Dongfeng truck/trailer and bowser tank in lieu of confiscation 
on payment of redemption fine equal to 20% of the customs value of the 
vehicle to be re-assessed and re-ascertained fairly by the appropriate 
officer. A penalty of Rs. 250,000 (Two hundred & fifty thousand rupees 
only) is also imposed on owner of the seized Dongfeng truck/trailer/bowser 
under Clause (89) (i) of Section 156(1) of the Customs Act, 1969 for his 
negligence to monitor nefarious activities of the renter/driver who not only 
carried smuggled items in the impugned truck/bowser but also unlawfully